

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 21.15

(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate congratulating the Student Research Week Committee and Director of Student Research Week Committee, Mariacristina Mazzitelli, on adapting the format of the Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences 33rd Student Research Week.)

WHEREAS, the Student Research Week (SRW) Committee worked diligently to host their 33rd SRW at TTUHSC, and

WHEREAS, the SRW Committee hosted a poster competition to provide an opportunity for TTUHSC and TTU student investigators to showcase their research over the past year and gain experience within their future fields, and

WHEREAS, the SRW Committee adapted the format of research presentations and keynote speaker lectures to meet the regulations of social distancing and in person gatherings safety protocols, and

WHEREAS, the SRW Committee increased accessibility to students' research by having posters and abstracts available for viewing throughout the entire week, and

WHEREAS, the SRW Committee had a record number of students (roughly 250 presenters) participate compared to years previous, and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate of the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center congratulates the Student Research Week Committee for successfully adapting the format of SRW while increasing the number of participants,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies be sent to **Lori Rice-Spearman, Ph.D.**, President of Texas Tech University Health Sciences; **Brandt Schneider, Ph.D.**, Dean of Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences; **Chase Seabolt**, Editor of The Daily Toreador; and to the students of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.

Authors:

Brackett, E. Menzer, C. Thornton, L.

CC: Journal

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES

Read First Time: 06 April 2021 Reported from Committee: 06 April 2021 Read Second Time: 06 April 2021 CENTER Passed the Senate. 06 April 2021

homulint

Marcus Gonzalez President, Student Senate